Tested
to
DIN 4799
D
S
12
93
E

types for the operating
theatre outlet
Type code
Function/Kind:
Air discharge element:
E = undivided
(external surgical lighting)
Z = divided
(with throughfeed for surgical
lighting)
Size
1 = 2400 mm x 1400 mm
2 = 2400 mm x 1800 mm
3 = 2400 mm x 2200 mm 1)
4 = 2400 mm x 2400 mm 1)
Example
Operating theatre outlet, size 2, with divided discharge
element for lighting throughfeed:
OP - Z - 2
Tender text
....... Unit
Air outlet for the supply of sterile air to the operating
zone using the laminar flow principle,
consisting of:
Housing
� without lighting throughfeed,
� with throughfeed for surgical lighting at customer’s
expense.
Air discharge element with fine-meshed fabric for lami-
nar displacement flow.
Air-tight filter housing to accommodate filter cells, with
built-in sealing frame and surrounding test groove to
DIN 1946, Part 4,
Connection for leakage detector and measurement
point for pressure differential and particle sampling on
the untreated air side.
Rectangular connection spigot,
� with air-tight shutoff dampers to DIN 1946, Part 4
including
� electrical spring-return motor.
HEPA filter cells,
Filter class H14, DIN EN 1822-1.
� Built-in lighting 2).
� Surrounding lighting 2).
Technical data:
Volume flow rate: .......................... l/s (m3/h)
Perm. sound power level: ........... dB(A) ref. 10-12 W
Total pressure loss for
uncontaminated filter cell: .................................... Pa
Materials
Air outlet housing: Stainless steel, 1.4301
Filter housing: � Galvanized steel 3)
with powder coating
Air outlet frame: Stainless steel 1.4301
Air discharge element
(laminar fabric): Polyester
Ceiling connection profile: Stainless steel, 1.4301
Air-tight shutoff dampers: Galvanized steel
Dimensions:
Air outlet housing A x B: ............. mm x .......... mm
Total height: .................................. mm
Filter cells: ............. mm x .......... mm
Make: KRANTZ KOMPONENTEN
Type: OP - ___ - __
Subject to technical alterations!
OP - ____ - __
O
pe